## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 412 Department of Emergency Management

Item 412 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Emergency Preparedness (77500)	\$32,477,735	\$32,290,835
Financial Assistance for Emergency Management and Response (77501)	\$20,370,257	\$20,370,257
Emergency Training and Exercises (77502)	\$4,223,650	\$3,923,952
Emergency Planning Preparedness Assistance (77503)	\$3,198,391	\$3,198,391
Emergency Preparedness and Response (77504)	\$2,779,130	\$2,891,928
Emergency Management Regional Coordination (77506)	\$1,906,307	\$1,906,307
Fund Sources:		
General	\$6,887,369	\$6,700,469
Special	\$1,932,635	\$1,932,635
Federal Trust	\$23,657,731	\$23,657,731